KAJAL N PARMAR (BORROWER) PARTH RAJESHBHAI RATHOD (CO-BORROWER) Resi Address: Subplotno.23-
A,Paiki Streetno.7, Bhartinagar,Nr. Pathak School,Gandhigram Off.150ft.Ring Road,Village:Raiya Rajkot 360007
Lan.No.: LRJK0HL0000066724 Loan Agreement Date: 19/2/2019
Loan Amount: Rs. 15,24,650/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only)

Demand Notice Date:- 18-04-2025
Amount Due In Rs. 12,76,361.6/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One & Six Paisa Only)

Symbolic/Constructive Possession date: 05/08/2025
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All The Piece And Parcel Of The Immovable Residential Property Bearing Building With
Land Adm. 41-82 Sq. Mts. Of Subplot No. 23/A (P), F.P. No. 1048, T.P.S.

[...]

31/05/2025 calling upon the borrower M/s. Jaliyan Sales, Mr. Vipulbhai
Madhubhai Savaliya, Mr. Sanjaykumar Maheshbhai Savani, Mrs. Kokilaben
Vipulbhai Savaliya and Mrs. Simaben Sanjaybhai Savani with our Salabatpura
Branch to repay the amountmentioned in the notice beingRs.88,08,786/- (Rupees
Eighty Eight Lakhs Eight thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Only) together with
future interest & expenses thereon till date of payment within 60 days from the date
of thesaidnotice.

The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor having failed to repay the
amount, notice is hereby given to theBorrower,Mortgagers andGuarantors and the